

As a part of our annual tournament, representatives of South Dakota Science Olympiad may collect photographs, videos, and audio of students and teams participating in said tournament. We then may produce media content using this source material to help exhibit or promote the SD Science Olympiad program. Content produced is made public through print, stream, website, email, and other standard formats, and may be publicly distributed for diverse educational, promotional, and fundraising purposes.

I, the undersigned, do hereby consent to the use by Science Olympiad, Inc. and by South Dakota Science Olympiad of my image, voice, or both, in any photograph, video, or audio recording collected in the course of SD Science Olympiad business. This consent applies to any and all sources of the media collection (e.g. SD Sci-Oly representative, coach, team member, family member, or general public observer).

I further consent to any video, photograph, or audio recording produced or reproduced either in whole or in part from the source video, photograph or audio recording; regardless of whether these materials are used for advertising, publicity, or any other purpose on behalf of either Science Olympiad, SD Science Olympiad, or its university hosts, sponsors, chapters or partners.

I warrant that I have the full right and authority to grant this consent.

In addition, I waive all claims to compensation or damages based on the use of my image or voice, or both, by Science Olympiad, SD Science Olympiad, or its sponsors, chapters or partners. I also waive any right to inspect or approve the finished photograph or video or audio recording.

I waive any rights to images or videos displaying use of any privately-designed equipment or materials, and any or all claims to protections for potentially innovative designs or utilizations in the course of competing in an event.

I understand that this consent is perpetual, that I may not revoke it, and that it is binding on me, my heirs and assigns.

I warrant that I am at least 18 years of age and that I am competent in my own name insofar as this consent is concerned. If I am under the age of 18, my parent or legal guardian must sign this form. I further attest that I have read this consent form and fully understand its contents.

<sup>11</sup> 5 <sup>0</sup>
ddress
4

Signature of Student (Parent/Guardian if under 18)

\*Declining Consent <u>will not</u> disqualify a student from participating in the Tournament. However, we do live-stream our ceremonies, therefore it is important to inform the State Director of your child's protected image to ensure image privacy is maintained during livestreaming.

Science Olympiad, Inc. 2023-24



Date